502129363 11/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHU-PIN HSIEH	11/09/2012
TUN-YING FANG	11/09/2012
MEI-HUI HUANG	11/09/2012
YU-JU SU	11/09/2012
CHIN-JUNG CHANG	11/09/2012
YU-DE SU	11/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO BASE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 756, JIADONG RD.,
City:	BADE CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13677328	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9052869781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI
Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD
Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA7734-17859
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 2

source=FP17859_assignment#page1.tif source=FP17859_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029300 FRAME: 0261 OP \$40,00 13677328

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) NEBULIZER WITH NEGATIVE PRESSURE STRUCTURE				
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:				
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No				
U.S. patent No, issued				
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications				
identified above.				
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:				
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.				
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any				
U.S. patent application identified above.				
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):				
(check one) Inventor(s)				
Present Owner				
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) SHU-PIN HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH)				
(Address) NO. 756, JIADONG RD., BADE CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN				
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) TUN-YING FANG (FAMILY NAME: FANG)				
(Address) NO. 756, JIADONG RD., BADE CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN				
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any)MEI-HUI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG)				
(Address) NO. 756, JIADONG RD., BADE CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN				
(Full name of fourth joint ASSIGNOR, if any) YU-JU SU (FAMILY NAME: SU)				
(Address) NO. 756, JIADONG RD., BADE CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN				
(Full name of fifth joint ASSIGNOR, if any) CHIN-JUNG CHANG (FAMILY NAME; CHANG)				
(Address) NO. 756, JIADONG RD., BADE CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN				
(Full name of sixth joint ASSIGNOR, if any) YU-DE SU (FAMILY NAME: SU)				
(Address) NO. 756, JIADONG RD., BADE CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN				
The sole or first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:				
(Name of sole or first Assignee) MICRO BASE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION				
(Address of sole or first assignee) NO. 756, JIADONG RD., BADE CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN				
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:				
(check one)				
A Partnership.				
A Corporation of <u>TAIWAN</u> (state or country)				
(COMPA OF TOWARDS)				

The second joint ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

1110016US (Name of second joint Assis	gnee)	
,	signee)	
The second joint ASS		
(check one) An Indivi		
☐ A Partner	ration of	
	(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S).	in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	er good and valuable consideration, receipt of
	e and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its su-	•
	right to the invention;	occasors and assigns.
	nd interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
-		one for this invention
	rity under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application	
	t applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGN	
	and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE	E as the assignee of the entire right, title and
	l enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
	NOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or	
	said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, significant	• •
	newal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all nec	
	to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do	-
	and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	
ASSIGNOR(S) authoriz	ze(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert or complete any	information in this document needed to effect its
recordal in the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office.	
	(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	Star D. Du l M	(Date)
SHU-PIN HSIEH	DOWN House	NOVEMBER 9, 2012
	(0) 4 (0) 11 (4 (0) (0) (0)	
	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
TUN-YING FANG	lun ling, tang	NOVEMBER 9, 2012
	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
MEI-HUI HUANG	Mer- mi Hianor	NOVEMBER 9, 2012
)	
	(Signature of fourth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
YU-JU SU	YV-JV SV	NOVEMBER 9, 2012
10-00 00		
	(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
CUITNI TUNIC CUINNIC	CHINI-TUNG CHANG	·
CHIN-JUNG CHANG	CITY OUN CITYOU	NOVEMBER 9, 2012
	(Signature of sixth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	YU-DF SU	NOVEMBER 9, 2012
YU-DE SU	YU-DE SU	

PATENT REEL: 029300 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 11/15/2012